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Benton County Health Department 

Main: (541) 766-6835 
Fax: (541) 766-6186 

4077 SW Research Way 

P.O. Box 3020 

Corvallis, OR 97339-3020 

co.benton.or.us/health 

2022-2026 Regional Community Health Assessment (pdf) 

2024-2028 Regional Community Health Improvement Plan (pdf) 

 

 

Health Department Administration           541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186 
April Holland, MPH, Health Department Director       541-766-6840 

PO Box 3020, Corvallis OR 97339             April.Holland@bentoncountyor.gov  

 

Ahmed Zibare, Health Finance Officer         541-766-6244 

                      Ahmed.Zibare@bentoncountyor.gov 
 
Kailee Olsen, Health Communications HealthDeptCommunications@bentoncountyor.gov  

 

 

Samantha Bailey, Department Administrative Specialist      541-766-3539 

                       Samantha.Bailey@bentoncountyor.gov  

 

 

Public Health Division            541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186  
Communicable Disease Reporting (24/7) 541-766-6835 

 

Sara Hartstein, MPH, Public Health Division Director       541-766-6250 

Local Public Health Administrator           Sara.Hartstein@bentoncountyor.gov 

(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)   

 

Carolina Amador, MD, MPH, Public Health Officer       541-766-3546 

           Carolina.Amador@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

Barbara Christianson, BSN, RN, PHN, PMH-C, Program Manager      541-766-6207 

Immunizations/Reproductive Health/WIC               Barbara.Christianson@bentoncountyor.gov 

Perinatal, Maternal, Child & Family Health          

 

Gerald Dyer, MPH, Communicable Disease Program Manager      541-766-6654 

                    Gerald.Dyer@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

Scott Kruger, Environmental Health Program Manager      541-766-6842; Main: 541-766-6841, Fax: 541-766-6248 

                  Scott.Kruger@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

Rocío Muñoz, Healthy Communities Program Manager                       541-766-6362 

Health Policy, Promotion, and Prevention            Rocio.Munoz@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

Paula Felipe, Public Health Program Assistant         541-766-6766 

                  Paula.Felipe@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

 

 

https://health.bentoncountyor.gov/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/rha_data_report_-_final_draft_-_4.3.23.pdf
https://health.bentoncountyor.gov/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Community-Health-Improvement-Plan-2024-2028.pdf
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Medical / Vital Records                                                       541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186  
              541-766-6040 

                          Benton_Records_Team@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

 

Behavioral Health Division                                                  541-766-6835, fax 541-766-6186 

After Hours Behavioral Health Services:  1-888-232-7192  

 

Damien Sands, Behavioral Health Division Director       541-766-6620 

Crisis Services /Adult & Children’s Mental Health/Substance Abuse Treatment  Damien.Sands@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

 

 

Developmental Diversity Division                                        541-766-6847, fax 541-766-3542 

 

Jasper Smith, Developmental Diversity Division Manager        541-766-6158 

                 Jasper.Smith@bentoncountyor.gov 

 

 

Board of Commissioners                                                     541-766-6800, fax 541-766-6893  
P.O. Box 3020, Corvallis, OR 97339-3020                Nancy Wyse, Chair 

4500 SW Research Way, Corvallis, OR 97333         Pat Malone, Vice Chair 

                       Gabe Shepherd, Commissioner 

mailto:Damien.Sands@bentoncountyor.gov
mailto:Jasper.Smith@bentoncountyor.gov

